**Elected

2022 ELECTION RESULTS

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.

OFFICERS & BOARD OF DIRECTORS

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED: 735
Online votes 519
Mail Ballot votes 216

-3 %ﬂks
TOTAL VOTES TALLIED: m

OFFICERS OF GSDCA

VICE PRESIDENT -2
Year Term (Vote for one)

** ILEANA NOGUERAS 612
EASURER - r Ter

(Vote for one)

** MICHELLE P JONES 610

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY -2 Year Term

** GAIL R STIEFFERMAN 607

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (4) -2 Year Term
(Vote _for not more than four (4)

** CYNDI FLAUTT 510
** LENNY BROWN 468
** DONNA M CALABRESE 410
** HALLIE MCMULLEN 406
JEFF PYLE 394
TRAVIS (PRAKER) SCARLETT 254

Tally date: October 7, 2022

Honest Ballot, LLC
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2022 ELECTION RESULTS

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.

" ELECTION OF JUDGES

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED: 735
Online votes 519
Mail Ballot votes 216

-2 Blanks
TOTAL VOTES TALLIED: 733

CONFORMATION JUDGES/FUTURITY FINALS (3)

** DEBORAH STERN
** VICKI BEMONT
** RITA SANDELL

SAMUEL ISRAEL
LEWIS BUNCH
BARBARA LOPEZ
CHARLOTTE LAROSA
HERMAN “BUTCH” STIEFFERMAN
GARY SZYMCZAK
LINDA CLARK
KENNETH RAYNER, JR.
RANDOLPH DARNELL
TONY VANDENDOOL
KAREN HYNEK

LINN KLINGEL BROWN

OBEDIENCE/RALLY JUDGES (1)

**NANCY K WITHERS

HERDING JUDGES (i)

**SUSAN SULLIVAN

** Elected

Tally date: October 7, 2022

245
228
173
134
128
124
122
122
122
79
73
71
98
51

43

529

538

Honest Ballot, LLC

Page 2 of 3



2022 ELECTION RESULTS

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.

ELECTION OF JUDGES

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED: 693
Online votes 519
Mail Ballot votes 174

-54 Blanks

TOTAL VOTES TALLIED: 639

NATIONAL IGP JUDGES (3)
** WOLFGANG ROOD
** JOSEF VONERBURG
** JURGEN MAIBUCHEN
TOINE JONKERS
WILFORD TAUTZ

UNIVERSAL SIEGER SHOW JUDGES (2)
** JURGEN MAIBUCHEN
** ROBERT LANG
** HAROLD HOFMANN
DIRK GABRIEL
JOCHEN PRALL

**FElected

Tally date: October 7, 2022

231
194
178
136
103

181
111
110
101

94
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