# **2022 ELECTION RESULTS**

### **GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.**

<b>OFFICERS</b>	&	BOARD	OF	DIRECTORS

TOTAL VOTES TALLIED:	732
	-3 Blanks
Mail Ballot votes	<u>216</u>
Online votes	519
TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED:	735

#### **OFFICERS OF GSDCA**

Year Term (Vote for one)	
<b>** ILEANA NOGUERAS</b>	612
<b>TREASURER – 1 Year Term</b> (Vote for one)	
<b>** MICHELLE P JONES</b>	610
 <b>CORRESPONDING SECRETARY - 2</b> Ye	ar Term
<b>** GAIL R STIEFFERMAN</b>	607
<b>BOARD OF DIRECTORS (4) - 2 Year Ter</b> (Vote for not more than four (4)	<u>.</u>
<b>** CYNDI FLAUTT</b>	510
** LENNY BROWN	468
<b>** DONNA M CALABRESE</b>	410
<b>** HALLIE MCMULLEN</b>	406
** HALLIE MCMULLEN JEFF PYLE	406 394

\*\*Elected

Tally date: October 7, 2022

Honest Ballot, LLC

-

# **2022 ELECTION RESULTS**

### GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.

ELECTION	OF	JUDGES
----------	----	--------

TOTAL VOTES TALLIED:	<u>733</u>
	-2 Blanks
Mail Ballot votes	216
Online votes	519
TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED:	735

<b>CONFORMATION JUDGES/FUTURITY FINA</b>	LS (3)
<b>** DEBORAH STERN</b>	245
<b>** VICKI BEMONT</b>	228
<b>** RITA SANDELL</b>	173
SAMUEL ISRAEL	134
LEWIS BUNCH	128
BARBARA LOPEZ	124
CHARLOTTE LAROSA	122
HERMAN "BUTCH" STIEFFERMAN	122
GARY SZYMCZAK	122
LINDA CLARK	<b>79</b>
KENNETH RAYNER, JR.	73
RANDOLPH DARNELL	71
TONY VANDENDOOL	98
KAREN HYNEK	51
LINN KLINGEL BROWN	43
OBEDIENCE/RALLY JUDGES (1)	
<b>**NANCY K WITHERS</b>	529
HERDING JUDGES (1)	
<b>**SUSAN SULLIVAN</b>	538

\*\*Elected

Tally date: October 7, 2022

Honest Ballot, LLC

## **2022 ELECTION RESULTS**

\*\*\*\*

### **GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.**

ELEC	TION	OF	JUD	GES

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED:	693
Online votes	519
Mail Ballot votes	<u>174</u>
	-54 Blanks

#### TOTAL VOTES TALLIED: <u>639</u>

NATIONAL IGP JUDGES (3)		
<b>** WOLFGANG ROOD</b>	231	
<b>** JOSEF VONERBURG</b>	194	
<b>** JURGEN MAIBUCHEN</b>	178	
<b>TOINE JONKERS</b>	136	
WILFORD TAUTZ	103	
UNIVERSAL SIEGER SHOW JUDGES (2	2	
<b>** JURGEN MAIBUCHEN</b>	181	
<b>** ROBERT LANG</b>	111	
<b>** HAROLD HOFMANN</b>	110	
DIRK GABRIEL	101	
JOCHEN PRALL	94	

\*\*Elected

Tally date: October 7, 2022

Honest Ballot, LLC